Duddon Parish Council

Browfoot Cottage Grizebeck Kirkby-in-Furness Cumbria LA17 7XH Telephone: 01229 889319

Email: info@duddonparishcouncil.org.uk

Clerk: Christine Adams

25 November 2018

Dear Members of Duddon Parish Council,

You are hereby summoned to attend the Extra Ordinary Meeting of Duddon Parish Council to be held in the Victory Hall Rankin Room, Broughton in Furness on Monday December 3rd 2018 at **19.00pm**

Yours sincerely

Christine Adams

Parish Clerk Duddon Parish Council

	Agenda	Action
1.	Apologies To receive apologies for absence.	
2.	Requests for Dispensations The clerk to report any requests received since the previous meeting for dispensations to speak and/or vote on any matter where a member has a disclosable pecuniary interest.	
3.	Declarations of Interest To receive declarations by elected and co-opted members of interests in respect of items on this agenda. Members are reminded that, in accordance with the revised Code of Conduct, they are required to declare any disclosable pecuniary interests or other registrable interests which have not already been declared in the Council's Register of Interests. (It is a criminal offence not to declare a disclosable pecuniary interest either in the Register or at the meeting.)	
4.	To consider if there are any items on the agenda from which the press and public should be excluded.	
5.	Minutes To authorise the chair to sign the minutes of the ordinary meeting of the Council held on 22 November 2018 as a true record.	

6.	Public Participation Residents are invited to give their views on items on this agenda or raise issues for future agendas.	
7.	 Traffic Calming in Broughton a) To give consideration to the Highway proposals for 20mph limit in Broughton and traffic calming measures in Broughton. b) To give consideration to applying for funding from SLDC (Locally important Projects Grant 	
8.	Duddon Mosses To give consideration to the Duddon Mosses National Nature Reserve Management Plan Review for 2019 – 2023.	
9.	To note that the next ordinary council meeting will be on 24 January 2019	
	Signed: Christine Adams Parish Clerk Duddon Parish Council	